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e 1000 € prize fund (or higher, dependingon a
number of competitors)

e U10,U12,U14,U16, U18, SEN: medals for first,
second and two third places.

e Trophies for the best competitors in each category.

¢ Trophies for the top three teams.

Organizer:
Date:

All-day catering and
welcome presents for
all the coaches

Judo club ,.Black belt”
Sunday, 5.10.2025.

Sports hall ,Sutinska vrela”,
Podsusedski trg 14b, Zagreb

» Filip Jakupov: 00 385 91 539 33 02
* Nadina Biljanovi¢: 00 385 97 682 53 68
* Marko Cetini¢: 00 385 382 986

°*U10,U12,U14,U16,U18,SEN: 25 €
e Double start: 35 €

Competition will take place on 5 mats.
JudoManager fight announcement system

According to the rules of HJS
Via e-mail: blackbeltzagreb@gmail.com

3.10.2025. until 23:00.
Registration is also possible on the day of the
competition

1000 €

PRIZE FUND

1  IMPORTANT NOTICE

e For all that is not defined or covered by this

propositions, the rules of HJS apply.

® The organizer reserves the right to make any changes

at any time without prior notice.

e The Organizer will not be liable for any personal injuries

and property loss or damages in any way.



YEAR OF

CATEGORY BIRTH

WEIGHT FIGHT
CATEGORIES DURATION

WEIGHT IN
TIME

COMPETITION
START

U10 male

2016 & 2017

U10 female

-24,-27,-30
-34,-38,-42
-46,-50, +50

2 min
-22,-25,-28
-32,-36,-40

-44, +44

8:00 - 8:30

9:00

U12 male

2014i2015

U12 female

-27,-30,-34,
-38,-42,-46,
-50,-55,+55

2min
-28,-32,-36,
-40,-44,-48,

-52,+52

10:00-10:30

11:00

U14 male

2012i2013

U14 female

-30,-34,-38,
-42,-46,-50,
-55,-60,-66 , +66

2 min
-32,-36,-40,
-44,-48,-52,
-57,-63,+63

12:30-13:00

13:30

U16 male

201012011

U16 female

-38,-42,-46,
-50,-55,-60,
-66,-73,-81,+81

3 min
-40,-44,-48,
-52,-57,-63,

-70,+70

15:00-15:30

16:00

U18 male

2008 & 2009

U18 female

-46,-50,-55,
-60,-66,-73,
-81,-90,+90

4 min
-40,-44,-48,
-52,-57,-63,

-70,+70

16:30-17:00

17:30

Male seniors

2007 & older

Female seniors

-60,-66,-73,
-81,-90,-100,
+100

4 min
-48,-52,-57,
-63,-70,-78,

+78

16:30-17:00

17:30

Inthe U16, U18 & SEN age categories, kansetsu waza and shime waza are allowed.
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