

## BLACK BELT OPEN 2025



Organizer: Judo club "Black belt"

Date: Sunday, 5.10.2025.

Place: Sports hall "Sutinska vrela",

Podsusedski trg 14b, Zagreb

Contacts: • Filip Jakupov: 00 385 91 539 33 02

• Nadina Biljanović: **00 385 97 682 53 68** 

• Marko Cetinić: 00 385 382 986

Entry fee: • U10, U12, U14, U16, U18, SEN: 25 €

• Double start: 35 €

**Technical info:** Competition will take place on 5 mats.

**JudoManager** fight announcement system

**Competition system:** According to the rules of HJS

Registration: Via e-mail: blackbeltzagreb@gmail.com

**Deadline:** 3.10.2025. until 23:00.

Registration is also possible on the day of the

competition



All-day catering and welcome presents for all the coaches

**PRIZE FUND** 



## **AWARDS**

- 1000 € prize fund (or higher, depending on a number of competitors)
- U10, U12, U14, U16, U18, SEN: medals for first, second and two third places.
- Trophies for the best competitors in each category.
- Trophies for the top three teams.



## **IMPORTANT NOTICE**

- For all that is not defined or covered by this propositions, the rules of HJS apply.
- The organizer reserves the right to make any changes at any time without prior notice.
- The Organizer will not be liable for any personal injuries and property loss or damages in any way.

CATEGORY	YEAR OF BIRTH	WEIGHT CATEGORIES	FIGHT DURATION	WEIGHT IN TIME	COMPETITION START
<b>U10</b> male	2016 & 2017	-24,-27,-30 -34,-38,-42 -46,-50,+50	2 min	8:00 - 8:30	9:00
<b>U10</b> female		-22 , -25 , -28 -32 , -36, -40 -44 , +44			
<b>U12</b> male	2014 i 2015	-27,-30,-34, -38,-42,-46, -50,-55,+55	2min	10:00 - 10:30	11:00
<b>U12</b> female		-28,-32,-36, -40,-44,-48, -52,+52			
<b>U14</b> male	2012 i 2013	-30, -34, -38, -42, -46, -50, -55, -60, -66, +66	2 min	12:30 - 13:00	13:30
<b>U14</b> female		-32,-36,-40, -44,-48,-52, -57,-63,+63			
<b>U16</b> male	2010 i 2011	-38,-42,-46, -50,-55,-60, -66,-73,-81,+81	3 min	15:00 -15:30	16:00
<b>U16</b> female		-40,-44,-48, -52,-57,-63, -70,+70			
<b>U18</b> male	2008 & 2009	-46,-50,-55, -60,-66,-73, -81,-90,+90	4 min	16:30 - 17:00	17:30
<b>U18</b> female		-40, -44, -48, -52, -57, -63, -70, +70			
Male seniors	2007 & older	-60,-66,-73, -81,-90,-100, +100	4 min	16:30 - 17:00	17:30
Female seniors		-48,-52,-57, -63,-70,-78, +78			

In the U16, U18 & SEN age categories, kansetsu waza and shime waza are allowed.

## **SPONSORS:**







